
REVISED March 15, 2001 Final Staff Recommendations - Small-Issue Industrial Development Bond Project Applications 
Amount of Allocation Available in Round #1 Track A = $57,500,000 

APPL. 
No. APPLICANT PROJECT NAME 

PROJECT 
CITY 

PROJECT 
COUNTY JOBS 

DISTRESSED 
AREA 

JOB 
RATIO 

POINTS 

WELFARE 
TO WORK 
POINTS 

HEALTH 
BENEFITS 

POINTS 

HOURLY 
WAGE 

POINTS 

UNEMPLOY-
MENT RATE 

POINTS 

POVERTY 
RATE 

POINTS 

REUSE 
LAND/BLDG 

POINTS 

TRANSIT 
CORRIDOR 

POINTS 

ENERGY 
EFFICIENCY 

POINTS 

TAXABLE 
LEVERAGE 

POINTS 
TOTAL 
POINTS 

REQUESTED 
AMOUNT 

STAFF 
RECOMMENDS 

01-025 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 

Equipment Only 
Purchase 
Program N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $15,000,000 $7,450,000* 

01-039 
Ca Infrastructure & 

Economic Dvlpmt Bank 
Moore Epitaxial, 

Inc. Tracy San Joaquin 246 YES 25 5 3 5 1 0 5 5 5 3 57 $6,150,000 $6,150,000 

01-009 Los Angeles City IDA Megatoys Los Angeles Los Angeles 141 YES 25 5 3 0 1 5 5 5 5 0 54 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 

01-029 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 
Imperial Pipe 
Services, LLC Colton San Bernardino 339 YES 25 5 5 0 0 3 0 5 0 3 46 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 

01-027 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 

Lustre-Cal 
Nameplate 
Corporation Lodi San Joaquin 77 YES 15 5 3 1 0 5 0 5 5 0 39 $3,000,000 $3,000,000 

01-017 Los Angeles City IDA 
LA Service 

Station, LLC Los Angeles Los Angeles 82 YES 15 5 0 0 1 5 5 5 0 0 36 $2,400,000 $2,400,000 

01-026 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 

Just Desserts 
Hdqtrs & Baking 

Facility Oakland Alameda 190 YES 15 5 3 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 33 $6,000,000 $6,000,000 

01-021 Alameda County IDA 
Monterey 

Mechanical Co. Oakland Alameda 56 YES 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 5 0 0 30 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 

01-028 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 
Motion Control 

Engineering 
Rancho 
Cordova Sacramento 140 YES 15 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 

01-015 
Ca Statewide Communities 

Dvlpmt Authority 

American 
Modular 

Systems, Inc. Manteca San Joaquin 115 YES 15 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 25 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 

01-007 City of Riverside IDA Sabert Corp. Riverside  Riverside 140 YES 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 25 $7,000,000 $7,000,000 

01-008 Riverside County IDA 
T.R.M. 

Manufacturing Corona Riverside 100 YES 5 0 1 5 0 1 0 5 5 0 22 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 

Total Distressed Area and EOPP Projects: $65,050,000 $57,500,000 

WITHDRAWN APPLICATIONS IN ROUND #1 TRACK A AMOUNT REQUESTED 

01-041 
Ca Infrastructure & 

Economic Dvlpmt Bank Fox Factory, Inc Watsonville Santa Cruz $5,000,000 

01-040 
Ca Infrastructure & 

Economic Dvlpmt Bank 
Lippert 

Components Rialto San Bernardino $3,200,000 

*Staff recommends $5,000,000 to EOPP, and an additonal $2,450,000 pending committee's approval of CDLAC's procedures change on April 22, 2001. 

Page 1 of 1 


